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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Zaragoza                 

      
Males                 

         0 3.547359 0.19589 3.537269 100000 353.72691 99715.565 7974970.3 79.749703 

         1 0.154052 0.502558 0.616017 99646.273 61.383807 398462.95 7875254.8 79.032106 

         5 0.151915 0.24891 0.75914 99584.889 75.598915 497640.54 7476791.8 75.079582 

         10 0.173446 0.675637 0.866988 99509.29 86.273382 497406.53 6979151.3 70.135675 

         15 0.139317 0.710403 0.696445 99423.017 69.242656 497014.82 6481744.7 65.193603 

         20 0.394929 0.475009 1.972598 99353.774 195.98508 496254.42 5984729.9 60.236563 

         25 0.401285 0.564886 2.004676 99157.789 198.77922 495356.49 5488475.5 55.350927 

         30 0.628123 0.418772 3.134894 98959.01 310.22603 493893.49 4993119 50.456437 

         35 0.75898 0.438939 3.786838 98648.784 373.56698 492195.95 4499225.5 45.608525 

         40 1.111351 0.550641 5.542913 98275.217 544.73093 490152.19 4007029.6 40.773551 

         45 2.557818 0.570256 12.719183 97730.486 1243.0519 485981.46 3516877.4 35.985469 

         50 3.738065 0.58162 18.545308 96487.434 1789.3892 478693.94 3030895.9 31.412338 

         55 6.718271 0.524865 33.063644 94698.045 3131.0625 466051.84 2552202 26.950947 

         60 10.64265 0.511036 51.863787 91566.983 4749.0104 446224.43 2086150.1 22.782777 

         65 14.233796 0.500023 68.723598 86817.972 5966.4434 419174.43 1639925.7 18.889242 

         70 23.686053 0.522795 112.09515 80851.529 9063.0644 382632.95 1220751.3 15.098679 

         75 37.125471 0.517661 170.37297 71788.464 12230.814 329445.35 838118.34 11.674833 

         80 68.653008 0.528609 295.45659 59557.651 17596.7 256313.61 508672.99 8.540851 

         85 119.23536 0.460676 451.12535 41960.95 18929.648 158758.68 252359.38 6.014148 

         90 209.37381 0.46009 668.834 23031.302 15404.118 73572.326 93600.698 4.064065 

         95 354.83915 2.62592 1000 7627.1841 7627.1841 20028.373 20028.373 2.62592 

      
Females                 

         0 2.146999 0.147336 2.143076 100000 214.30758 99817.268 8564653.3 85.646533 

         1 0.110753 0.408239 0.442894 99785.692 44.194526 399038.16 8464836 84.830157 

         5 0.040856 0.154521 0.204245 99741.498 20.371656 498621.37 8065797.8 80.867021 

         10 0.048721 0.91726 0.243602 99721.126 24.292299 498595.58 7567176.5 75.883384 

         15 0.049804 0.36548 0.248982 99696.834 24.822697 498405.42 7068580.9 70.900756 

         20 0.17863 0.613263 0.892843 99672.011 88.991486 498187.97 6570175.5 65.917958 

         25 0.229243 0.413668 1.145443 99583.02 114.06671 497580.69 6071987.5 60.974125 

         30 0.145916 0.69611 0.729416 99468.953 72.55423 497234.52 5574406.8 56.041676 

         35 0.375934 0.649725 1.878435 99396.399 186.70968 496655 5077172.3 51.080043 

         40 0.808417 0.606757 4.035668 99209.689 400.37735 495261.22 4580517.3 46.17006 

         45 1.213723 0.496027 6.050109 98809.312 597.80708 492540.16 4085256.1 41.344849 

         50 1.976128 0.548786 9.836784 98211.505 966.08534 488877.97 3592715.9 36.581416 

         55 2.735374 0.527054 13.588969 97245.419 1321.4649 483102.19 3103837.9 31.917575 

         60 3.743906 0.532678 18.557191 95923.954 1780.0791 475460.42 2620735.7 27.320973 

         65 6.252539 0.523873 30.804175 94143.875 2900.0244 463815.48 2145275.3 22.7872 

         70 9.646756 0.541336 47.189793 91243.851 4305.7785 446344.72 1681459.8 18.428199 

         75 18.901181 0.55617 90.701475 86938.072 7885.4114 417191.47 1235115.1 14.206838 

         80 41.946543 0.551901 191.71512 79052.661 15155.591 361307.26 817923.65 10.346567 

         85 88.428692 0.512015 363.67683 63897.07 23237.884 262786.69 456616.39 7.146124 

         90 158.8062 0.473856 560.05444 40659.187 22771.358 143390.86 193829.69 4.767181 

         95 285.84597 2.819729 1000 17887.829 17887.829 50438.832 50438.832 2.819729 

 


